SilkenFest 2023 FastDash Entry Form

SUCORPORATED T	Δddress	Date Email Phone		
1 st Dog				
Call Name		ISWS Registration #	Birthdate	
Registered Name			AM	РМ
2 nd Dog				
Call Name		ISWS Registration #	Birthda	te
			AM	PM
3 rd Dog				
Call Name		ISWS Registration #	Birthda	te
			AM	PM
4 th Dog				
Call Name		ISWS Registration #	Birthdate	
Registered Name			AM	PM
5 th Dog				
Call Name		ISWS Registration #	Birthdate	
Registered Name			AM	PM
6 th Dog				
Call Name		ISWS Registration #	Birthdate	
Registered Name			AM	PM

ISWS Waiver Agreement

I CERTIFY that I am the actual owner of this dog, or that I am the duly authorized agent of the actual owner whose name I have entered above, in consideration of the acceptance of this entry. I (we) agree to abide by the rules and regulation of the International Silken Windhound Society in effect at the time of this trial and the rules and regulations appearing in the premium list for this trial, and entry for. I (we) certify and represent that the dog entered is not a hazard to persons or other dogs. The entry is submitted for acceptance on the foregoing representation and Agreement. I (we) agree that the club holding this event has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the club shall deem sufficient. I 9we) to hold the ISWS, the event giving club, their members, directors, governors, officers, agents, superintendents, or event secretary and the owner(s) or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary to hold this event and any employees or volunteers of the above mentioned parties, harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the event premises or grounds or any entrance thereto, and I (we) assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim, and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss, injury, or damage to this dog.

Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify, defend and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damages of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by any person(s), including myself (ourselves) or on account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in this event, however such, injuries, death or property damage may be caused and whether or not the same may have been cause or may be alleged to have been cause by the negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees, agents, or any other persons. I(WE) AGREE THAT ANY CAUSE OF ACTION, CONTROVERSY, OR CLAIM ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE ENTRY, EXHIBITION OR ATTENDENCE AT THE EVENT BETWEEN THE ISWS AND MYSELF(OURSELVES) OR AS TO THE CONTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION AND EFFECT OF THIS OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALLBE SETTLED BY ARBITRATION PURSUANT TO THE APPLICABLE RULES OF THE AMERICAN ARBITRATION ASSOCIATION, HOWEVER, PRIOR, TO ARBITRATION ALL APPLICABLE ISWS BYLAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES MUST FIRST BE FOLLOWED AS SET FORTH IN THE ISWS CHARTER AND BYLAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS, PUBLISHED.

Signature of Owner or Authorized Agent

SILKEN WIN